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Upcoming Events

e December 21st-SCS
Winter Break Be-
gins

e January 3rd-
Teachers return
from break

e January 3rd-5th-
SCIAA Anti-Bullying
Tournament

e January 8th-
Students return
from break

Volume 4, Issue 22

December 22, 2017

SCIAA Anti-Bullying Basketball Tournament

The SCIAA will host the Anti-Bullying Middle School Basketball Tournament

January 3rd through the 5th at the SCIAA Gym. )
Teams from Germantown, A. Maceo Walker, Snowden, Dexter, Bellevue, Ridge-

way, Havenview, KIPP Collegiate, Colonial, Cordova, and Kate Bond will be featured.

The Anti-Bullying tournament is much more than a basketball tournament. During the 1st
day of the tournament, there will be "lunch and learn" sessions consisting of post-game
meals provided for each team along with an adult anti-bullying speaker and a student-
athlete peer-led discussion outlining an action plan against bullying. The student peers will
be selected from the Middle School Student-Athlete Leadership Conference attendees.
Lionel Hollins, former Memphis Grizzlies Head Coach will be the featured speaker.

Please come out and join us for some great basketball and an even better message.
Matchups and other details will be released on our webpage www.sciaa.org and on social
media.

Many SCIAA teams will be traveling to tournaments across
the area. The SCIAA would like to wish each of them great
success and safe travels. Coaches, please keep us up to date
on matchups and scores via social media @SCIAAFEVER on
Twitter, @SCIAAFever on Instagram, and SCIAA.org on Fa-
cebook.

www.sciaa.digitalsports.com

Follow us on Twitter @SCIAAFEVER, on Facebook at www.facebook.com/sciaa.org, & on Instagram @SCIAAFever



SCIAA High School Events for December 25th—January 7th, 2018

Date
12/26-30/2017 TBD

12/26-30/2017 TBD
12/27-30/2017 TBD
12/27/2017 TBD
12/27-29/2017 TBD
12/27-28/2017 TBD

12/27-29/2017 TBD

12/27-29/2017 TBD
12/27-29/2017 TBD
12/27-29/2017 TBD

12/27-30/2017 TBD
12/27/2017

12/27/2017
12/27/2017

12/27/2017

12/28-30/2017 TBD
12/28-30/2017 TBD
12/28-29/2017 TBD

12/28-30/2017 TBD

12/28-30/2017 TBD
12/28-30/2017 TBD
12/28/2017 TBD
12/28-30/2017 TBD
12/28-30/2017 TBD
12/28/2017
12/28/2017
12/29/2017
12/29/2017

12/29/2017

TBD

12/29/2017

12/30/2017
12/30/2017
12/30/2017

TBD
TBD

12/30/2017
12/30/2017
12/30/2017

1/2/2018
1/2/2018
1/2/2018

Time

Sport
HS Boys Basketball

HS Girls Basketball
HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball

HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys & Girls Bas-
ketball

HS Boys Basketball

HS Girls Basketball
HS Boys Basketball
HS Girls Basketball
HS Girls Basketball

10:00 AM HS Girls Basketball
2:30 PM HS Girls Basketball

5:30 PM HS Boys Basketball

7:00 PM HS Boys Basketball

HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball

HS Boys Basketball

HS Girls Basketball
HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball
HS Girls Basketball
HS Girls Basketball

8:00 AM Wrestling
5:00 PM Wrestling

HS Girls Basketball

3:00 PM HS Boys Basketball
4:00 PM HS Girls Basketball

8:30 PM HS Boys Basketball

HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball

7:00 AM Wrestling

1:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
4:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
7:00 PMHS Boys Basketball

6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball

Opponents/Title
Normandy Holiday Tourn.-DuBois School of
A&T, Westwood
Dragonfire Tournament-MAHS, Central,
Southwind, Cordova, Melrose, Craigmont
Christmas ClassicBolton High

Neosho Holiday Tournament-Middle College,

Mitchell, Sheffield
Poplar Bluff Shootout-Cordova

Martin Holiday Tournament-Manassas

Ronnie Brogdon Holiday Tourn.-Raleigh
Egypt

Bartlett Christmas Tourn.-East, Kirby, Oak-
haven

Bartlett Christmas Tourn.-Kirby, Melrose
Dwight Madison Christmas Roundball Holi-
day Classic-BTW

Pink & White Tournament-White Station

Facility
St. Louis; MO

Collierville High School

Neosho; MO
Poplar Bluff Civic Center
Martin; TN

Highland High School

Bartlett High School
Bartlett High School

G.W. Carver High SChool
Springfield; MO

Covington @ East High / Bartlett Tournament Bartlett High School

Oakhaven High @ Kirby High / Bartlett Clas-

sic

Desoto Central High School @ Kirby High /
Bartlett Classic

Arkansas @ Melrose High / Stagecoach
Tournament

Kentucky Hoops Classic-Ridgeway High
Mike Miller Classic-White Station

Cougar Classic-Douglass

HUB City Christmas Classic-GRAD Acade-
my, Hamilton, Hillcrest

HUB City Christmas Classic-Hamilton

75th Centralia Holiday Tourn.-Germantown
NXT Level Hoopfest-Whitehaven
Westview Christmas Tourn.-Bolton
Dyersburg Christmas Classic-Ridgeway
Kingsbury High @ MUS / Memphis Festival
Germantown High @ MUS

New Hope Classic-Douglass

Kingsbury High @ FACS

Horn Lake @ Mitchell High / Fayette-Ware
Classic

Munford @ Wooddale High / Fayette-Ware
Classic

Clorine Edwards Classic-Southwind, Craig-
mont, Douglass, Sheffield

St. LouisWhitehaven High

Kingsbury High @ Independence High
school / Battle for Independence

Freedom Prep Academy @ Kingsbury High /

Clorine Edwards Classic

MSE @ Mitchell High / Fayette-Ware Classic

Fayette-Ware @ Wooddale High / Fayette-
Ware Classic

Soulsville Charter @ Munford

City University School @ Horn Lake
Hutchison @ Bolton High

Bartlett High School
Bartlett High School

Bartlett High School

South Dakota
York; SC

Jackson; TN

Jackson; TN
Centralia; IL
Nashville; TN
Westview
Dyersburg
MUS HS
MUS HS
New Hope
FACS

Fayette-Ware High School
Fayette Ware

Southwind High School
St. Louis; MO

Independence HS

Southwind High School
Fayette-Ware High School
Fayette Ware

MUNFORD HS
HORN LAKE
Bolton High School



Date
1/2/2018
1/2/2018
1/2/2018
1/3/2018
1/4/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018

1/5/2018
1/5/2018
1/6/2018
1/6/2018
1/6/2018

1/6/2018
1/6/2018
1/6/2018

TBD

SCIAA High School Events for December 25th—January 7th, 2018

Time Sport
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
5:00 PM Wrestling
6:00 PM Wrestling

12:00 PM Wrestling
6:00 PM HS Boys Basketball

6:00 PM HS Boys Basketball

6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball

6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball

7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball

7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball

7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball
HS Boys Basketball
8:00 AM Wrestling
9:00 AM Wrestling

3:00 PM HS Boys Basketball
5:00 PM Wrestling
7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball

Opponents/Title
City University School @ Horn Lake
Soulsville Charter @ Munford
MUS @ Bolton High
Millington High @ Bolton High
Bolton High; Arlington High @ Munford
Johnny Drennan Invitational-Kingsbury
Sunrise Christian @ White Station High
Huntington @ Raleigh Egypt / Penny Harda-
way Hoopfest
Hamilton High @ Pearl Cohn-Business Mag-
net Sch
BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High
Germantown High @ Houston High
Ridgeway High @ Collierville High
Southwind High @ Kirby High
East High @ Fayette-Ware
Southwind High @ Kirby High
Hamilton High @ Pearl Cohn-Business Mag-
net Sch
Germantown High @ Houston High
BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High
Olive Branch @ East High / Penny Hardaway
Hoopfest
Ridgeway High @ Collierville High
Penny Hardaway Hoopfest-Ridgeway,
Whitehaven, East
Johnny Drennan InvitationalKingsbury High
Bolton High @ Chattanooga Central / Chatta-
nooga Invitational
Huntington @ Cordova High / Penny Harda-
way Hoopfest
Germantown High @ Millington High
SIMEON HS @ East High / Penny Hardaway
Hoopfest

Facility
HORN LAKE
MUNFORD HS
Bolton High School
Bolton High School
MUNFORD HS

White Station High School
OLIVE BRANCH

Pearl-Cohn High School

Bolton High School
Houston High
Collierville High
Kirby High School
FAYETTE-WARE
Kirby High School

Pearl-Cohn High School

Houston High
Bolton High School

Olive Branch High School
Collierville High

Chattanooga Central HS

Millington High
White Station High School



