

SCIAA Newsletter

Volume 4, Issue 22 December 22, 2017

SHELBY COUNTY INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

733-Southeast Area Office-Airways 2601 Ketchum Street Memphis, TN 38112

> Phone: 901.416.7470 Fax: 901.416.9949 www.sciaa.org

SCIAA Staff

India Weaver Athletics Manager weaveri@scsk12.org

Tongela Taylor Administrative Assistant taylortl2@scsk12.org 901 416 7470

Marcus Taylor Athletics Specialist taylormj@scsk12.org 901.416.6253

Lecia Schluterman Athletics Specialist schlutermanl@scsk12.org 901.416.9944

Kai Washington Head Athletic Trainer washingtonkd@scsk12.org 901.416.5764

Claire Dougherty Athletic Trainer doughertyc@scsk12.org 901.416.2915

Upcoming Events

- December 21st-SCS Winter Break Begins
- January 3rdTeachers return from break
- January 3rd-5th-SCIAA Anti-Bullying Tournament
- January 8th-Students return from break



SCIAA Anti-Bullying Basketball Tournament

The SCIAA will host the Anti-Bullying Middle School Basketball Tournament January 3rd through the 5th at the SCIAA Gym.

Teams from Germantown, A. Maceo Walker, Snowden, Dexter, Bellevue, Ridgeway, Havenview, KIPP Collegiate, Colonial, Cordova, and Kate Bond will be featured.

The Anti-Bullying tournament is much more than a basketball tournament. During the 1st

The Anti-Bullying tournament is much more than a basketball tournament. During the 1st day of the tournament, there will be "lunch and learn" sessions consisting of post-game meals provided for each team along with an adult anti-bullying speaker and a student-athlete peer-led discussion outlining an action plan against bullying. The student peers will be selected from the Middle School Student-Athlete Leadership Conference attendees.

Lionel Hollins, former Memphis Grizzlies Head Coach will be the featured speaker.

Please come out and join us for some great basketball and an even better message.

Matchups and other details will be released on our webpage www.sciaa.org and on social media.

Many SCIAA teams will be traveling to tournaments across the area. The SCIAA would like to wish each of them great success and safe travels. Coaches, please keep us up to date on matchups and scores via social media @SCIAAFEVER on Twitter, @SCIAAFever on Instagram, and SCIAA.org on Facebook.



SCIAA High School Events for December 25th—January 7th, 2018

Date	Time	Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
12/26-30/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Normandy Holiday TournDuBois School of A&T, Westwood	St. Louis; MO
12/26-30/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	Dragonfire Tournament-MAHS, Central, Southwind, Cordova, Melrose, Craigmont	Collierville High School
12/27-30/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Christmas ClassicBolton High	
12/27/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Neosho Holiday Tournament-Middle College, Mitchell, Sheffield	Neosho; MO
12/27-29/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Poplar Bluff Shootout-Cordova	Poplar Bluff Civic Center
12/27-28/2017	TBD	HS Boys & Girls Bas- ketball	Martin Holiday Tournament-Manassas	Martin; TN
12/27-29/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Ronnie Brogdon Holiday TournRaleigh Egypt	Highland High School
12/27-29/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	Bartlett Christmas TournEast, Kirby, Oakhaven	Bartlett High School
12/27-29/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Bartlett Christmas TournKirby, Melrose	Bartlett High School
12/27-29/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	Dwight Madison Christmas Roundball Holiday Classic-BTW	G.W. Carver High SChool
12/27-30/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	Pink & White Tournament-White Station	Springfield; MO
12/27/2017	10:00 AM	IHS Girls Basketball	Covington @ East High / Bartlett Tournament	Bartlett High School
12/27/2017	2:30 PM	IHS Girls Basketball	Oakhaven High @ Kirby High / Bartlett Classic	Bartlett High School
12/27/2017	5:30 PM	IHS Boys Basketball	Desoto Central High School @ Kirby High / Bartlett Classic	Bartlett High School
12/27/2017		IHS Boys Basketball	Arkansas @ Melrose High / Stagecoach Tournament	Bartlett High School
12/28-30/2017		HS Boys Basketball	Kentucky Hoops Classic-Ridgeway High	October Delicate
12/28-30/2017 12/28-29/2017		HS Boys Basketball	Mike Miller Classic-White Station	South Dakota York; SC
12/28-30/2017		HS Boys Basketball HS Boys Basketball	Cougar Classic-Douglass HUB City Christmas Classic-GRAD Academy, Hamilton, Hillcrest	Jackson; TN
12/28-30/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	HUB City Christmas Classic-Hamilton	Jackson; TN
12/28-30/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	75th Centralia Holiday TournGermantown	Centralia; IL
12/28/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	NXT Level Hoopfest-Whitehaven	Nashville; TN
12/28-30/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	Westview Christmas TournBolton	Westview
12/28-30/2017	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	Dyersburg Christmas Classic-Ridgeway	Dyersburg
12/28/2017	8:00 AM	l Wrestling	Kingsbury High @ MUS / Memphis Festival	MUS HS
12/28/2017	5:00 PM	l Wrestling	Germantown High @ MUS	MUS HS
	TBD	HS Girls Basketball	New Hope Classic-Douglass	New Hope
12/29/2017	3:00 PM	IHS Boys Basketball	Kingsbury High @ FACS	FACS
12/29/2017	4:00 PM	IHS Girls Basketball	Horn Lake @ Mitchell High / Fayette-Ware Classic	Fayette-Ware High School
12/29/2017	8:30 PM	IHS Boys Basketball	Munford @ Wooddale High / Fayette-Ware Classic	Fayette Ware
12/30/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	Clorine Edwards Classic-Southwind, Craigmont, Douglass, Sheffield	Southwind High School
12/30/2017	TBD	HS Boys Basketball	St. LouisWhitehaven High	St. Louis; MO
12/30/2017	7:00 AM	Wrestling	Kingsbury High @ Independence High school / Battle for Independence	Independence HS
12/30/2017	1:30 PM	HS Boys Basketball	Freedom Prep Academy @ Kingsbury High / Clorine Edwards Classic	Southwind High School
12/30/2017	4:00 PM	HS Girls Basketball	MSE @ Mitchell High / Fayette-Ware Classic	Fayette-Ware High School
12/30/2017	7:00 PM	IHS Boys Basketball	Fayette-Ware @ Wooddale High / Fayette-Ware Classic	Fayette Ware
1/2/2018	6:00 PM	IHS Girls Basketball	Soulsville Charter @ Munford	MUNFORD HS
1/2/2018		IHS Girls Basketball	City University School @ Horn Lake	HORN LAKE
1/2/2018	6:00 PM	IHS Girls Basketball	Hutchison @ Bolton High	Bolton High School

SCIAA High School Events for December 25th—January 7th, 2018

Date	Time Sport	Opponents/Title	Facility
1/2/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	, , ,	HORN LAKE
1/2/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	Soulsville Charter @ Munford	MUNFORD HS
1/2/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	MUS @ Bolton High	Bolton High School
1/3/2018	5:00 PM Wrestling	Millington High @ Bolton High	Bolton High School
1/4/2018	6:00 PM Wrestling	Bolton High; Arlington High @ Munford	MUNFORD HS
1/5/2018	12:00 PM Wrestling	Johnny Drennan Invitational-Kingsbury	
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Boys Basketball	Sunrise Christian @ White Station High	White Station High School
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Boys Basketball	way Hooprest	OLIVE BRANCH
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball	Hamilton High @ Pearl Cohn-Business Magnet Sch	Pearl-Cohn High School
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball	BARTLETT HIGH @ Bolton High	Bolton High School
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball	Germantown High @ Houston High	Houston High
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball	Ridgeway High @ Collierville High	Collierville High
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball	3 9 , 3	Kirby High School
1/5/2018	6:00 PM HS Girls Basketball	East High @ Fayette-Ware	FAYETTE-WARE
1/5/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Kirby High School
1/5/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	Hamilton High @ Pearl Cohn-Business Magnet Sch	Pearl-Cohn High School
1/5/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	Germantown High @ Houston High	Houston High
1/5/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball		Bolton High School
1/5/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketbal	Olive Branch @ East High / Penny Hardaway Hoopfest	Olive Branch High School
1/5/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	Ridgeway High @ Collierville High	Collierville High
1/6/2018	TBD HS Boys Basketball	Penny Hardaway Hoopfest-Ridgeway, Whitehaven, East	
1/6/2018	8:00 AM Wrestling	Johnny Drennan InvitationalKingsbury High	
1/6/2018	9:00 AM Wrestling	Bolton High @ Chattanooga Central / Chatta- nooga Invitational	Chattanooga Central HS
1/6/2018	3:00 PM HS Boys Basketball	Huntington @ Cordova High / Penny Hardaway Hoopfest	
1/6/2018	5:00 PM Wrestling	Germantown High @ Millington High	Millington High
1/6/2018	7:30 PM HS Boys Basketball	SIMEON HS @ East High / Penny Hardaway Hoopfest	White Station High School